
Original Agreement No. or PO No. (A-12051) MYA 165 

AMENDMENT NO.2 
TO SERVICES AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN MISSION LINEN SUPPLY AND 
THE NATIVIDAD MEDICAL CENTER 

FOR 
LINEN PROCESSING SERVICES 

This Amendment No.2 to Services Agreement ("Agreement"), dated July I, 2011, is entered into by and 
between the County of Monterey, on behalf of Natividad Medical Center (hereinafter "NMC"), and 
Mission Linen Supply (hereinafter "CONTRACTOR"), with respect to the following: 

RECITALS 
WHEREAS, the Agreement was executed for Linen Processing Services with a thirty six month term and 
a total Agreement amount not to exceed $1 ,425,00; and 

WHEREAS, NMC and CONTRACTOR exercised the first option to amend Agreement (A-12051) on 
July 1, 2014 via Amendment No. I with no additional dollars added; and 

WHEREAS, NMC and CONTRACTOR currently wish to exercise the second option to amend 
Agreement (A-12051) to allow for services to continue with additions to the original scope of work 
attached hereto as "Exhibit C-2 per Amendment No. 2" with a $502,000 increase for the added services 
effective July 1, 2015 extending the Agreement to June 30, 2016 for a total Agreement amount of 
$1.927.000. 

AGREEMENT 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows: 

The Agreement is hereby amended on the terms and conditions as set forth in Original Agreement and in 
Amendment No 1 incorporated herein by this reference, except as specifically set forth below. 

1. Agreement Section No.5, "TERM OF AGREEMENT", shall be amended by removing, "The term of 
this Agreement is from July I, 2011 to June 30, 2014 unless sooner terminated pursuant to this 
Agreement" and replacing it with 'The term C!fthis Agreement is July 1, 2011 to June 30, 2016 unless 
sooner terminated pursuant to this Agreement". 

2. Agreement Section 6. "PAYMENTS BY NMC", shall be amended to the following: 
"NMC shall pay the COA7RACTOR in accordance with the payment provisions set forth in Exhibit C 
and in Exhibit C-2 suhject to the limitations set forth in this Agreement and Amendment No2. The total 
amount payahle by NMC to CONTRACTOR shall not exceed the sum of$1,927,000.00." 

3. Agreement Section 4, "ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS/EXHIBITS'', shall be amended to the 
following: 

"The following attached exhibits are incorporated herein by reference and constitute a part of this 
Agreement: 
Exhibit C: Scope of Services/Payment Provisions 
Exhibit C~2: Additional Scope of Services/Payment Provisions as per Amendment No.2". Revised 
pricing sheet effective July 1, 2015. 

If there is any conflict or inconsistency between the provisions of Agreement, or this AMENDMENT No. 
2, the provisions of this AMENDMENT No.2 shall govern. 

Page 1 of2 

Amendment No 2 
T" Agreement with MI5SJOn Lmen Supply 
Tenn: July I. 2011 through June 30. 2016 

Not to Exceed $1,927,000 00 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereby execute this AMENDMENT NO.2 as follows: 

NatiYidad Medical Center 

Bye~~~=~~=c---­
Gary R. Gray, DO, Interim CEO 

Date: _____________ _ 

nateo ------"-;)4 \-'-'-ll +hl0+---~ __ _ 

APPROVED ASTOR T L p,JUlVJ IOi\'S 

Bye 
v ~;,) 

Monterey County Dep y Auditor/Controller 

'{, 
Date: __ _ J-\ \-\5 

Page 2 of2 

CONTRACTOR 

Signature of 

Bye ~:;f;~"':::::~·-"::::~~~ 
(Signature of Secretary, Asst. S<"'"''"' CFO, 
Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer) 

Datce _ _._.;,?_-_?L-_~.,d.~O:::-I:..;_S:z__ __ 

***Instructions 

If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited 
liability and non-profit corporations, th.c full legal name of 
the corporation ~hall be set forth above together with the 
signatures of two specified officers (two signatures 
required). 

If CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the 
partnership shull be set forth above together with the 
signature of a partner who has authoril)' to execute thi~ 
Agreement on behalf of the partnership (tv..·o signatures 
required). 

If CONTRACTOR is contracting in and individual 
capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the 
busmcss, if any and shall personally sign the Agreement 
(one signature required) 

Amendment No 2 
To Agreement \VIth M1&S1on Linen Supply 
Term_ July l, 2011 through June 30, 2016 

Not to Exceed· $1,927,000 Oil 



Exhibit C-2 

2-18-2015 

ADDENDUM FOR PRICING IN ADDITION TO QUOTED ITEMS ON LAUNDRY SERVICES 
AGREEMENT 960D-16 DATED 6/30/ZOll 

Clean Unen Per Pound Fee $0.40 

Scrub Top Rental Fee $0.60 

Scrub Pant Rental Fee $0.60 

Scrub Warm-up Jacket Rental Fee $0.70 

The Items listed above are part of the orlslnal contract. For pricing protection the parties wish 
to modify the current prices for the ltems noted above and extend the terms for one year. 
These Items are currently In use at NMC and fall under the same terms and conditions covered 
under 960D-16. 

Bill McCreary for Mission Linen Supply 

I I 
Date 

Page 1 of] 

NMC Repre 

Date 

Amendment l\o. 2 
To Agreement with Mission Linen Supply 
1'erm: july I, 2011 through June 30,2016 

Not to f'-lt'ceed. $1,927,000.00 


